a
ACVATIX™
Rotary actuators for ball valves
GQD..9A
Electromotive rotary actuators with spring return for fail-safe function on 2-
position, 3-position, and modulating control. Used on heating, ventilation, and
air conditioning plants
● For 2-port and 3-port control ball valves, internally threaded connections (VAI61..

 DANGER
Hazard to life caused by a lack of ground for the combination ALJ100 with
GQD321.9A!
Combining rotary actuator GQD321.9A operated at AC 230 V ~ with temperature adapter
ALJ100 results in life-threatening shocks due to a lack of ground.
● Never combine rotary actuator GQD321.9A with temperature adapter ALJ100.
Type Stock number Description
ALJ100 S55846-Z115 Temperature adapter for ball valves
Equipment combinations
Rotary actuators are suitable for operating following Siemens ball valves:
VA..61..
2-port control ball valves
Control ball valves with: kvs[m3/h] DN GQD..9A
Internal threads 1) Rp External threads 2) G..B Δpmax Δps
‒ ‒ VAG61.15.. G 1 B 1...6.3 15 350 1400
VAI61.15.. Rp ½" ‒ ‒ 0.25...10 15
VAI61.20.. Rp ¾" VAG61.20.. G 1 ¼ B 4...10 20
VAI61.25.. Rp 1" VAG61.25.. G 1 ½ B 6.3...16 25
VB..61..
3-Port control ball valves
Control ball valves with: kvs[m3/h] DN GQD..9A
Internal threads 1) Rp External threads 2) G..B Δpmax Δps
VBI61.15.. Rp ½" VBG61.15.. G 1 B 1.6...6.3 15 350 ‒
VBI61.20.. Rp ¾" VBG61.20.. G 1 ¼ B 4...6.3 20
VBG61.25-10 Rp 1" VBG61.25-10 G 1 ½ B 10 25
1) Data sheet N4211
2) Data sheet N4212
VA..60.. / VB..60..
2-port shut-off valves and 3-port changeover ball valves
Control ball valves with: kvs[m3/h] DN GQD..21.9A
Internal threads 3) Rp External threads 4) G..B Δpmax Δps
‒ ‒ VAG60.15-9 G 1 B 9 15 350 1400
4
Siemens  CM2N4659en
Smart Infrastructure  2022-07-07
Control ball valves with: kvs[m3/h] DN GQD..21.9A
Internal threads 3) Rp External threads 4) G..B Δpmax Δps
VAI60.15-15 Rp ½" ‒ ‒ 15 15
‒ ‒ VAG60.20-17 G 1 ¼ B 17 20
VAI60.20-22 Rp 1" ‒ ‒ 22 20
VAI60.25-22 Rp 1" VAG60.25-22 G 1 ½ B 22 25
VBI60.15-5L Rp ½" VBG60.15-5L G 1 B 5 15 350 ‒
‒ ‒ VBG60.20-8L G 1 ¼ B 8 20
VBI60.20-9L Rp 1" ‒ ‒ 9 20
VBI60.25-9L Rp 1" VBG60.25-9L G 1 ½ B 9 25
‒ ‒ VBG60.15-8T G 1 B 8 15 350 ‒
VBI60.15-12T Rp ½" ‒ ‒ 12 15
‒ ‒ VBG60.20-13T G 1 ¼ B 13 20
VBI60.20-16T Rp 1" ‒ ‒ 16 20
‒ ‒ VBG60.25-13T G 1 ½ B 13 25
VBI60.25-16T Rp 1" ‒ ‒ 16 25
3) Data sheet N4213
4) Data sheet N4214
5
Siemens  CM2N4659en